




BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4					
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2495 Project: CIPP REHABILITATION - PRIORITY 1 HLA Project No.: 20079 Date: NOVEMBER 16, 2020						Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Planned and Engineered Construction, Inc. 3400 Centennial Drive Helena, MT 59601		Michels Corporation 1715 16th Street SE Salem, OR 97302							
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
				Unit Price	Amount												
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,279.00	\$35,279.00						
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,850.00	\$22,850.00	\$63,240.00	\$63,240.00						
4	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$158.00	\$790.00						
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$241.00	\$482.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$237.00	\$474.00						
6	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$481.00	\$2,405.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$474.00	\$2,370.00						
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.00	\$510.00						
8	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$43.00	\$860.00						
9	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$22,825.00	\$22,825.00	\$5,144.00	\$5,144.00						
10	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In Diam.	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$472.00	\$14,160.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$464.00	\$13,920.00						
11	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In Diam.	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$299.00	\$2,990.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00						
12	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	LF	15,559	\$4.00	\$62,236.00	\$4.30	\$66,903.70	\$2.00	\$31,118.00	\$4.50	\$70,015.50						
13	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	EA	26	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$535.00	\$13,910.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$477.00	\$12,402.00						
14	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 15 In. Diam.	LF	180	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$73.00	\$13,140.00	\$88.00	\$15,840.00	\$97.00	\$17,460.00						
15	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,183	\$50.00	\$109,150.00	\$37.00	\$80,771.00	\$36.00	\$78,588.00	\$40.00	\$87,320.00						
16	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 10 In. Diam.	LF	1,745	\$45.00	\$78,525.00	\$27.00	\$47,115.00	\$30.00	\$52,350.00	\$37.00	\$64,565.00						
17	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 8 In. Diam.	LF	11,451	\$40.00	\$458,040.00	\$22.00	\$251,922.00	\$29.00	\$332,079.00	\$33.00	\$377,883.00						
18	Reinstate Existing Side Service, Internal	EA	414	\$300.00	\$124,200.00	\$136.00	\$56,304.00	\$50.00	\$20,700.00	\$184.00	\$76,176.00						
BID SUBTOTAL					\$1,022,101.00		\$624,262.70		\$649,500.00		\$841,358.50						
8.3% STATE SALES TAX					\$84,834.38		\$51,813.80		\$53,908.50		\$69,832.76						
BID TOTAL					\$1,106,935.38		\$676,076.50		\$703,408.50		\$911,191.26						
ENGINEER'S REPORT Competitive bids were opened on November 16, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Insituform Technologies, LLC  Project Engineer						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER City Manager: Date:						CITY OF YAKIMA CIPP REHABILITATION - PRIORITY 1 CITY PROJECT NO.: 2495 HLA PROJECT NO.: 20079 					
 *Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.																	